CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Tuesday, May 19, 2020
RISK MANAGEMENT REPORTIING PERIOD 4/29/2020 - 5/12/2020
Claims listed on this report have been received in the Risk Management Division claims office and either have been or will be thoroughly investigated.
The decision whether or not to accept liability is predicated on applicable provisions of the Texas Tort Claims Act. If any claimant contacts you, please refer
them to Mark Barta ext. 7790 or Sophia Gatewood ext. 7784. Thank you.

CLAIMANT DATE DATE OF LOCATION INCIDENT ALLEGATION DEPT ESTIMATE INJURY
RECEIVED INCIDENT TYPE
Lekies, Terry 4/29/2020 4/15/2020 Byron Street General Liability ~ Construction Damage Water  Yes No
Acosta, Natalia  4/30/2020 2/21/2020 Bryant Irvin Rd  General Liability =~ Not CFW Not CFW Yes No
Jackson, Clarence 4/30/2020 4/24/2020 E Harvey Ave  General Liability ~ Property Damage PACS No No
Williams, Sarah  5/1/2020 3/16/2020 Broomstick Rd  General Liability ~ Plumbing Damage Water  Yes No
Quepons, Julio  5/4/2020 4/19/2020 Rector Ave General Liability ~ Sewer Backup Water  Yes No
Enterprise 5/1/2020 3/21/2020 Heritage Trace Auto Collision - Driving Police  Yes Yes
Hatten, Jeremiah 4/22/2020 4/22/2020 N Henderson St Auto Collision - Driving Police No No
Moten, Shannon 5/4/2020 3/23/2020 Park Hill Drive  General Liability ~ Flooding Water  Yes No
Fannin Jr, Rodne 5/4/2020 4/27/2020 Dillard St General Liability ~ Missing Traffic Control TPW No Yes
Fannin I11, Rodne 5/4/2020 4/27/2020 Dillard St General Liability ~ Missing Traffic Control TPW No Yes
Fitzgerald, Paulin 5/5/2020 4/17/2020 San Simeon Ln  General Liability ~ Flooding Water  Yes No

Thursday, May 14, 2020

Page 1 of 3



Faul, Noel L

Ritzhaupt, Alex

5/5/2020

4/30/2020

Whitehead, Nikea 5/5/2020

Johnson, Shelby

Brooks, Ossie

Prologis USLV

May, Karen

Morales, Leticia

Karki, Purna

Session, Christop

Travelers

ATMOS

USAA

Wall, Jody

Harris, Maria

5/6/2020

5/6/2020

5/6/2020

5/6/2020

5/7/2020

5/8/2020

5/8/2020

5/8/2020

5/11/2020

5/11/2020

5/12/2020

5/12/2020

Thursday, May 14, 2020

4/15/2020

4/30/2020

4/1/2020

5/5/2020

5/5/2020

3/16/2020

4/28/2020

5/1/2020

4/25/2020

2/12/2020

4/25/2020

3/10/2020

11/24/2019

3/23/2020

3/30/2020

Saxony Road

Park Place Ave

Broadway Ave

1-20

Amanda Ave

Trinity Blvd

Star Drive

Camp Bowie

Twin Brooks Ln

1-20

Stacy Ave

Henderson

Crowley Rd

E Powell Ave.

Hillshire Drive

General Liability

Auto

General Liability

General Liability

Auto

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

Auto

Auto

General Liability

General Liability

Auto

General Liability

General Liability

Construction Damage

Collision - Driving

Collision - Driving

Property Damage

Collision - Driving

Water Leak

Construction Damage

Tree Damage

Collision - Driving

Collision - Driving

Property Damage

Construction Damage

Collision - Driving

Plumbing Issue

Property Damage

TPW

PACS

Water

TPW

Not CFW

Water

Water

PACS

Not CFW

Not CFW

Not CFW

Water

Not CFW

Water

Code

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

Page 2 of 4



ATMOS 5/12/2020

Progressive 4/3/2020
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Taylor, Lee Ann  5/12/2020
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