CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Tuesday, May 19, 2020

RISK MANAGEMENT REPORTIING PERIOD 4/29/2020 - 5/12/2020

Claims listed on this report have been received in the Risk Management Division claims office and either have been or will be thoroughly investigated. The decision whether or not to accept liability is predicated on applicable provisions of the Texas Tort Claims Act. If any claimant contacts you, please refer them to Mark Barta ext. 7790 or Sophia Gatewood ext. 7784. Thank you.

CLAIMANT	DATE RECEIVED	DATE OF INCIDENT	LOCATION	INCIDENT TYPE	ALLEGATION	DEPT ES	ГІМАТЕ	INJURY
Lekies, Terry	4/29/2020	4/15/2020	Byron Street	General Liability	Construction Damage	Water	Yes	No
Acosta, Natalia	4/30/2020	2/21/2020	Bryant Irvin Rd	General Liability	Not CFW	Not CFW	Yes	No
Jackson, Clarenc	e 4/30/2020	4/24/2020	E Harvey Ave	General Liability	Property Damage	PACS	No	No
Williams, Sarah	5/1/2020	3/16/2020	Broomstick Rd	General Liability	Plumbing Damage	Water	Yes	No
Quepons, Julio	5/4/2020	4/19/2020	Rector Ave	General Liability	Sewer Backup	Water	Yes	No
Enterprise	5/1/2020	3/21/2020	Heritage Trace	Auto	Collision - Driving	Police	Yes	Yes
Hatten, Jeremiah	4/22/2020	4/22/2020	N Henderson St	Auto	Collision - Driving	Police	No	No
Moten, Shannon	5/4/2020	3/23/2020	Park Hill Drive	General Liability	Flooding	Water	Yes	No
Fannin Jr, Rodne	5/4/2020	4/27/2020	Dillard St	General Liability	Missing Traffic Control	TPW	No	Yes
Fannin III, Rodno	e 5/4/2020	4/27/2020	Dillard St	General Liability	Missing Traffic Control	TPW	No	Yes
Fitzgerald, Paulii	n 5/5/2020	4/17/2020	San Simeon Ln	General Liability	Flooding	Water	Yes	No

Thursday, May 14, 2020 Page 1 of 3

Faul, Noel L	5/5/2020	4/15/2020	Saxony Road	General Liability	Construction Damage	TPW	No	No
Ritzhaupt, Alex	4/30/2020	4/30/2020	Park Place Ave	Auto	Collision - Driving	PACS	No	No
Whitehead, Nike	a 5/5/2020	4/1/2020	Broadway Ave	General Liability	Collision - Driving	Water	No	No
Johnson, Shelby	5/6/2020	5/5/2020	I-20	General Liability	Property Damage	TPW	No	No
Brooks, Ossie	5/6/2020	5/5/2020	Amanda Ave	Auto	Collision - Driving	Not CFW	Yes	No
Prologis USLV	5/6/2020	3/16/2020	Trinity Blvd	General Liability	Water Leak	Water	Yes	No
May, Karen	5/6/2020	4/28/2020	Star Drive	General Liability	Construction Damage	Water	Yes	No
Morales, Leticia	5/7/2020	5/1/2020	Camp Bowie	General Liability	Tree Damage	PACS	Yes	No
Karki, Purna	5/8/2020	4/25/2020	Twin Brooks Ln	Auto	Collision - Driving	Not CFW	No	Yes
Session, Christop	5/8/2020	2/12/2020	I-20	Auto	Collision - Driving	Not CFW	No	Yes
Travelers	5/8/2020	4/25/2020	Stacy Ave	General Liability	Property Damage	Not CFW	No	No
ATMOS	5/11/2020	3/10/2020	Henderson	General Liability	Construction Damage	Water	Yes	No
USAA	5/11/2020	11/24/2019	Crowley Rd	Auto	Collision - Driving	Not CFW	Yes	No
Wall, Jody	5/12/2020	3/23/2020	E Powell Ave.	General Liability	Plumbing Issue	Water	Yes	No
Harris, Maria	5/12/2020	3/30/2020	Hillshire Drive	General Liability	Property Damage	Code	Yes	No

Thursday, May 14, 2020 Page 2 of 4

ATMOS	5/12/2020	12/24/2019	1st Street	General Liability	Construction Damage	Water	Yes	No
Progressive	4/3/2020	4/2/2020	Loop 820	Auto	Collision - Driving	Police	Yes	No
Frontier	5/12/2020	3/7/2020	Pheasant Creek	General Liability	Property Damage	TPW	Yes	No
Taylor, Lee Ann	5/12/2020	5/7/2020	Gold Spike	General Liability	Pot Hole	TPW	No	No

Thursday, May 14, 2020 Page 3 of 3